

MACT no.736/21

Anam Chaudhary Vs. Ashok Kumar

01.11.2021

Present case is being taken up physically in pursuance to the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide communication no. 798/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 and in continuation of this office order no. 18961 - 1925/ Judl./ Covid19/ F.14/ SE/ Saket/2021 dated 01.10.2021.

Fresh Claim petition under section 166 of MV Act received. It be checked and registered.

Present : None.

List the matter for consideration on 30.11.2021.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
01.11.2021