

16 MACT 736/21 ANAM CHAUHDARY Vs. ASHOK KUMAR
GAUTAM

28.01.2022

Present case is being taken up by way of Video Conferencing through CISCO Webex App in pursuance to the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide communication no. 1/RG/DHC/2021 dated 12.01.2022.

Present : Ms. Nargish, Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for petitioner submits that due to covid protocol and restrictions she has not got the legible copy of insurance policy till date and seeks some time to file the same.

At request, list the matter for consideration on 25.03.2022.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
28.01.2022