

12 MACT 736/21 ANAM CHAUHDARY Vs. ASHOK KUMAR
GAUTAM

25.03.2022

Present: Ms. Nargish, Counsel for petitioners.

Certified copy of criminal case record filed by counsel
for petitioners.

Counsel for petitioner seeks two weeks time to file
legible copy of insurance policy of offending vehicle.

**Perusal of record shows that present petition has
been filed on 01.11.2021 and till date complete documents have
not been filed by the petitioners. Hence, they are not entitled to
interest from the date of filing of petition till filing of complete
documents.**

List on 16.04.2022 further proceedings.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
25.03.2022