

MACT: 736/21

Anam Chaudhary v. Ashok Kumar Gautam

14.10.2022

Present: Sh. Shadab Alam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. P.K. Tomar, ld. Counsel for R-1 & R-2.
Sh. B.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-3/insurance company.

WS filed on behalf of R-3. Same is taken on record.

Arguments heard on the issue under consideration.

Parties are at liberty to file written arguments not exceeding two pages and case law, if any on NDOH.

Put up for orders/clarification, if any on 22.10.2022.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)

PO-MACT (South-East)

Saket Court/ New Delhi

14.10.2022