

order 8.

MACT no.730/21, 732/21, 736/21, 763/21, 779/21, 816/21, 836/21, 875/21, 876/21, 897/21, 923/21, 7/22

29.10.2022.

At 04.00 PM.

Present: None.

Vide separate detailed common order pronounced in open court, the issue relating to territorial jurisdiction of this Tribunal at South East District in Delhi is entertaining and dealing with present claim petition is disposed off. It is further noted that the case titled **Meena & Ors. Vs. Chandani Ahuja & Ors. bearing no. 457/2021** is taken as leading case in such petitions which are about 90 in number.

Put up for further appropriate proceeding and order in terms of previous order, having regard to the stage of the case for which it is otherwise pending for 28.02.2023.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
29.10.2022