

MACT No. 736/21

Anam Chaudhary vs. Ashok Kumar Gautam

09.08.2024

Present: Ms. Nargis, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. B K Sharma, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.  
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld.LC (appearing through VC).

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has moved an application  
on 19.07.2024 seeking change of Ld.LC Sh. Naveen Kumar.

Ld.LC Sh. Naveen Kumar submits that due to some  
personal difficulty he does not wish to pursue the present matter  
for recording evidence and wishes to discharge.

Submissions heard.

At request, Sh. Naveen Kumar is discharged from  
the case as LC and **Tejas Kapoor, Enrol. no. D10565/23, contact  
no. 9319648023, 8285920767** is appointed Ld.LC.

A copy of this order be given dasti to the claimant.

Upon conclusion of evidence, matter be put for final  
arguments on **07.02.2025**.

Further intimation be also sent to such new Ld. LC  
as well as to the respondent side.

**(Charu Gupta)**

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)

Saket Court/New Delhi/09.08.2024(s)