

MACT : 736/21
ANAM CHAUDHARY Vs. ASHOK KUMAR GAUTAM
16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Nargis, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC
Sh. B K Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel R1 & R2

Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company submits that the evidence before Ld. LC has been concluded while Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to clarify if she wishes to cross examine any pending witness.

Let notice be issued to LC for filing evidence recorded so far.

Matter be put up for further proceedings/final arguments on 05.08.2026.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/16.03.2026